## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

## PRESS RELEASE: Vistage recognizes Scott Weaver for 15 Year Membership

**November 29, 2022 - LEBANON, PA** – Vistage, the world's largest CEO coaching and peer advisory organization for small and midsize business leaders, honored APR Supply Co. President and CEO Scott Weaver for 15 years of membership. Scott Weaver is currently leading APR Supply Co. through its centennial year as a fourth-generation family-owned business.

"There are very few people in the course of Vistage members that stay for 15 years," said Vistage's John Dame. "It takes grit, determination, and stick-to-itiveness to be with something for that period of time. He is committed and has added great value over the years," Dame continued. Weaver has been at the helm of APR Supply Co. since 1996.

The APR Supply Co. family would like to thank everyone for making the centennial year celebration a success, highlighted by our 20<sup>th</sup> annual Hershey Buying Show and new distribution center in Lebanon, Pennsylvania.

## ###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 38 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



Vistage 15 Year Member Award